- Parts list -
Image ID: drawing_B82175000296
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 207 820 83 61

LAMP UNIT
LEFT
 Code: (804/805/806/807)+632+(494/460);
 Fault location 82B01
1
10 A 207 820 84 61

LAMP UNIT
RIGHT
 Code: (804/805/806/807)+632+(494/460);
 Fault location 82P01
1
50 N 400809 000007

* BULB
MAIN BEAM LEFT; H7 12V-55W
 Code: 631/632;
 Fault location 82123
2
80 N 000000 007501

* BULB
LEFT BLINKER LIGHT; 12V - 24W
 Code: 631/632;
 Fault location 82268
1
80 N 000000 007501

* BULB
RIGHT BLINKER LIGHT; 12V - 24W
 Code: 631/632;
 Fault location 82268
1
Vehicle WDDKJ6FB9GF346255 (D48) E 400 BLUE EFFICIENCY
Color 040 - undefined Equipment 264 -
FIN: WDD2073651F346255 Assortment class PC
Group 82 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Sub-group 175 FRONT ILLUMINATION
© Copyright 2021
Mercedes-Benz A
G





Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes-Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
120 A 208 820 02 49

* CAP
MAIN BEAM LEFT
 Code: 631/632;
 Fault location 82155
2
130 A 207 826 09 91

* GASKET FOR LIGHT HOUSING
Left
 Fault location 82B00
1
130 A 207 826 10 91

* GASKET FOR LIGHT HOUSING
Right
 Fault location 82P00
1
140 A 023 420 75 18

* DIAPHRAGM UNIT
LEFT
 Code: 631/632/641/642;
1
140 A 023 420 75 18

* DIAPHRAGM UNIT
RIGHT
 Code: 631/632/641/642;
1
200 A 001 990 52 00 COMBI-HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
MOUNTING HEADLAMP LEFT; M5X16
1
200 A 001 990 52 00 COMBI-HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
MOUNTING HEADLAMP RIGHT; M5X16
1
200 A 000 990 90 00 COMBI-HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
ATTACHMENT HEADLAMP; M5X42,5
4
220 A 207 820 05 14 RS BRACKET
LEFT BRACKET
 Code: 804/805/806/807;
1
220 A 207 820 06 14 RS BRACKET
RIGHT BRACKET
 Code: 804/805/806/807;
1
230 A 212 900 53 24

CONTROL UNIT, COMPLETE
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT LEFT
 [672] PART MUST BE CHECKED FOR CURRENT FLASHWARE AFTER INSTALLAT ION
 Code: (804/805/806/807)+(631/632);
 Fault location 82B03,82P03
Replaced by: A 218 900 72 06
1
230 A 218 900 72 06 CONTROL UNIT, COMPLETE
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT LEFT
 [672, 697] PART MUST BE CHECKED FOR CURRENT FLASHWARE AFTER INSTALLAT ION
 Code: (804/805/806/807)+(631/632);
 Fault location 82B03,82P03
Replaces: A 212 900 53 24
1
230 A 212 900 53 24

CONTROL UNIT, COMPLETE
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT RIGHT
 [672] PART MUST BE CHECKED FOR CURRENT FLASHWARE AFTER INSTALLAT ION
 Code: (804/805/806/807)+(631/632);
 Fault location 82B03,82P03
Replaced by: A 218 900 72 06
1
230 A 218 900 72 06 CONTROL UNIT, COMPLETE
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT RIGHT
 [672, 697] PART MUST BE CHECKED FOR CURRENT FLASHWARE AFTER INSTALLAT ION
 Code: (804/805/806/807)+(631/632);
 Fault location 82B03,82P03
Replaces: A 212 900 53 24
1
240 A 000 826 04 00 GASKET FOR LIGHT HOUSING
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT CONTROL UNIT AT LEFT
 Code: (631/632);
1







Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes-Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
240 A 000 826 04 00 GASKET FOR LIGHT HOUSING
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT CONTROL UNIT AT RIGHT
 Code: (631/632);
1
250 A 207 901 37 00 CONTROL UNIT
RAIN AND LIGHT SENSOR
 Fault location 82128
1
270 N 000000 002856

PAN HEAD SCREW
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT CONTROL UNIT TO LEFT HEADLAMP
 Code: (631/632/640/641/642);
4
270 N 000000 002856

PAN HEAD SCREW
HEADLAMP RANGE ADJUSTMENT CONTROL UNIT TO RIGHT HEADLAMP
 Code: (631/632/640/641/642);
4
305 N 000000 001606

* BULB
FOGLAMP; H11 12V-55W
 Fault location 82137
Replaced by: N 000000 008143
1
305 N 000000 008143

* BULB
FOGLAMP; H11 12V-55W
 Fault location 82137
Replaces: N 000000 001606
1
450 A 207 820 03 21 TURN SIGNAL LAMP
SIDE-MARKER LAMP LEFT
 Code: 264;
 Fault location 82C14
1
450 A 207 820 04 21 TURN SIGNAL LAMP
SIDE-MARKER LAMP RIGHT
 Code: 264;
 Fault location 82R14
1
460 N 000000 006369 BULB
SIDE MARKER LAMP; 12V-5W
 Fault location 82280
2
900 A 052 545 56 26 COUPLING HOUSING
LEFT FRONT LIGHTING UNIT E1/6; 14-PIN SLK2.8, MLK1.2
 Code: 615/621/622/494+615/631/632/640/641/642;
1
900 A 052 545 56 26 COUPLING HOUSING
RIGHT FRONT LIGHTING UNIT E2/6; 14-PIN SLK2.8, MLK1.2
 Code: 615/621/622/494+615/631/632/640/641/642;
1
905 A 000 540 09 66 SOCKET
SIDE-MARKER LAMP LEFT E6/3
1
905 A 000 540 09 66 SOCKET
SIDE-MARKER LAMP RIGHT E6/4
1
920 A 022 545 19 26 COUPLING HOUSING
LEFT DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT, LED E1/3; 2-PIN MLK1.2
Replaced by: A 029 545 10 26
1
920 A 029 545 10 26 COUPLING HOUSING
LEFT DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT, LED E1/3; 2-PIN MLK1.2
Replaces: A 022 545 19 26
1
920 A 022 545 19 26 COUPLING HOUSING
RIGHT DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT, LED E1/4; 2-PIN MLK1.2
Replaced by: A 029 545 10 26
1
920 A 029 545 10 26 COUPLING HOUSING
RIGHT DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT, LED E1/4; 2-PIN MLK1.2
Replaces: A 022 545 19 26
1






Parts Information
© Copyright 2021 Mercedes-Benz AG